IQ Switch®
ProxFusion® Series
IQS227D DATASHEET
Single Channel Capacitive Proximity and Touch Controller
The IQS227D ProxSense®IC is a fully integrated Self Capacitive sensor with dual outputs (Touch and
Proximity outputs).
Features
> Sub 5µA in Low Power Mode while sensing

ProxFusion® Series
9 Datasheet and Part-number Information
9.1 Ordering Information
Contact the official distributor for sample quantities. A list of the distributors can be found under the
"Distributors" section of www.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.comwww.azoteq.com. Special MOQs apply for custom configurations.
The Part-number can be generated by using USBProg2.exe.
IQS227x zzz  zzz  zz ppb
IC NAME
CONFIGURATION PACKAGE TYPE
BULK PACKAGING
IC NAME IQS227D = Self Capacitive IC with Dual Outputs
CONFIGURATION zzz zzz zz = IC Configuration (hexadecimal)
PACKAGE TYPE DN = DFN-6 package
BULK Packaging R = Reel (6000pcs/reel) – MOQ = 6000pcs
MOQ = 1 reel. (Orders shipped as full reels)
9.2 Standard Devices
The default (unconfigured) device will be suitable for most applications. Some popular configurations
are kept in stock and do not require further programming. (Ordering codes given for Device IDs: 03
0D / 03 0E or later (the Device ID will be read in USBProg2.exe)).
Table 9.1: IQS127D Standard Replacements
Device Function
IQS227D-00400008DNR Default
IQS227D-00400028DNR Active HIGH outputs
IQS227D-00410008DNR Normal Power Mode
IQS227D-00400088DNR Touch Output ac Toggle
Copyright © Azoteq 2023
All Rights Reserved
IQS227D Datasheet
Revision v1.17